503885317 06/23/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3931966

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
JOHN MASLOWSKI					09/30/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	FIBRO	FIBROCELL SCIENCE, INC.				
Street Address:	405 EA	405 EAGLEVIEW BOULEVARD				
City:	EXTO	EXTON				
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	19341	19341				
	PS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number	7		
		14280	0957			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
•		• /	640-7835			
			e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se			
-		-	640-7859			
Email: bwd		bwdoo	ocket@pepperlaw.com			
•		PAUL	L K. LEGAARD			
		PEPP	PER HAMILTON LLP			
		899 C	CASSATT ROAD			
Address Line 4:		BERV	VYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			140844.01211			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MELISSA SEEBARAN			
SIGNATURE:			/Melissa Seebaran/			
DATE SIGNED:			06/23/2016			
DATE SIGNED:						
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2						
Total Attachments: 2	laslowski_to		ocell Science Inc#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

We, John Maslowski of 2738 Pruss Hill Road, Pottstown, Pennsylvania 19464, Myrna F. Thomas of 39 Easton Way, Hainesport, New Jersey 08036, and Marie A. Lindner of 631 Hollow Road, Radnor, Pennsylvania 19807, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Fibrocell Science, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 405 Eagleview Boulevard, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Methods for Culturing Minimally-Passaged Fibroblasts and Uses Thereof" described in U.S. Serial No. 12/438,932 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2010 and International Application No. PCT/US2007/077141 filed in the United States Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on August 29, 2007, by John Maslowski, Myrna F. Thomas, and Marie A. Lindner, and in the provisional application to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/823, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 29, 2006, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the

PCS 109 095303/00020

PATENT REEL: 038993 FRAME: 0514

1

U.S.S.N. 12/438.932 Title: Methods for Californing Minimally-Passaged Fibrobiasts and Uses Thereof By: John Meshwski, Myrna F. Thomas, and Marie A. Lindner Filed: August 13, 2010 ASSIGNMENT

grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 30 day of September, 2011.

John Maslowski

State of County of

Then personally appeared the above named John Maslowski and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this 30^{10} day of 500 km/km 2011.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: NOTARIAL SEAL CHRISTINA L RAYGOR Motary Public NTWP, CHESTER CHTY en Expires Oct 1, 2014

45128369_1.000

2

PCS 109 095303/00020

PATENT REEL: 038993 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 06/23/2016